
2007 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 
FINAL POSTSEASON –6/4/07 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Kyland Freeman-Clark, Cedar Grove JR 10 1 
Alex Calugar, Chamblee SO 9 3 
Philip Kuntz, Dunwoody SR 7 9 
Jordan Moser, Lakeside JR 6 4 
Joshua Kelly, Miller Grove SR 5 3 
Michael Bennett, SWD JR 5 4 
Malik Falconer, Stephenson JR 5 4 
Mason Asbury, Druid Hills JR 5 6 
Denzel Quarterman, MLK JR 5 7 
Shaun Haynes, Lithonia SR 4 4 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Nazar Bilukha, Chamblee FR 12 1 
Bobby McMahan, Dunwoody SR 8 3 
Sivad Davis, SWD JR 7 2 
Maurice Hardnett, Miller Grove SR 6 4 
Matthew Ashraf, Cedar Grove SO 5 2 
Harvey Conliffe, Stephenson JR 5 4 
Joshua Pearson, MLK FR 5 4 
Nathan Shanor, Druid Hills FR 4 2 
Omar Barrett, Lithonia SR 4 3 
Asim Siddiqi, Lakeside SO 4 6 
 

 
No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Cory Girard, Chamblee SO 11 1 
Hyman Bell, Miller Grove JR 7 2 
Killian O'Kongo, Lithonia SO 6 3 
Nathan Singleton, Dunwoody FR 6 9 
Matthew Ashraf, Cedar Grove SO 4 2 
Josh Yarbrough, Stephenson SR 4 5 
Brandon Smith, SWD SR 3 0 
Jacob Dempsey, Lakeside JR 3 0 
Kenneth Worthy, SWD SO 3 2 
Henry Friederich, Druid Hills SR 3 3 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Nazar Bilukha, Chamblee FR 13 1 
Cory Girard, Chamblee SO 12 1 
Kyland Freeman-Clark, Cedar Grove JR 10 1 
Matthew Ashraf, Cedar Grove SO 10 4 
Alex Calugar, Chamblee SO 9 3 
Joshua Kelly, Miller Grove SR 9 5 
Hyman Bell, Miller Grove JR 8 3 
Bobby McMahan, Dunwoody SR 8 4 
Killian O'Kongo, Lithonia SO 7 3 
Sivad Davis, SWD JR 7 3 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Bobby McMahan/Chris Botsch, Dunwoody 9 0 
Clay DeFriece/Brian Seifried, Chamblee 6 3 
Jay Cromwell/Andrew Hurwitz, Druid Hills 6 4 
Matt Lavender/Chris Botsch, Dunwoody 5 0 
Jacquar Hunter/Brandon Smith, SWD 5 2 
Brandon Valentine/Roderick Kennedy, Lithonia 4 0 
Raymond Phillips/Ephesian Tisdale, Stephenson 4 4 
Mitchell Kennedy/Anthony Pickard III, Cedar Grove 3 0 
Xavier Hurst/Anthony Pickard III, Cedar Grove 3 1 
Nicholas Masterson/Jacquar Hunter, SWD 2 0 
Tyler Bell/Rickey Miller, Miller Grove 2 0 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Daniel Keslensky/Jean-Luc Keita, Dunwoody 8 4 
Jonathan Davis/Mitchell Kennedy, Cedar Grove 5 1 
Daniel Sok/Ian Holland, Chamblee 4 2 
Andrew Penn/Anthony Pickard II, Cedar Grove 3 0 
Daniel Moore/Rashad Davis, SWD 3 0 
Daniel Sok/Chase Hartline, Chamblee 3 1 
Gabriel Nahmias/Eli Hungerford, Druid Hills 3 3 
Benton Chambers/Raphel Ravula, Lakeside 2 0 
Markel Davis/Chase Hartline, Chamblee 2 0 
Christopher Reed/Rashad Davis, SWD 2 0 
Daniel Keslensky/Micah Greenberger, Dunwoody 2 0 
Nathan Singleton/Daniel Keslensky, Dunwoody 2 0 
Andrew Frazier/Kadir Emanuel, Miller Grove 2 0 
 
Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Bobby McMahan/Chris Botsch, Dunwoody 9 0 
Daniel Keslensky/Jean-Luc Keita, Dunwoody 8 4 
Clay DeFriece/Brian Seifried, Chamblee 6 3 
Jay Cromwell/Andrew Hurwitz, Druid Hills 6 4 

Matt Lavender/Chris Botsch, Dunwoody 5 0 
Jonathan Davis/Mitchell Kennedy, Cedar Grove 5 1 
Jacquar Hunter/Brandon Smith, SWD 5 2 
Brandon Valentine/Roderick Kennedy, Lithonia 5 3 
Daniel Sok/Ian Holland, Chamblee 4 3 
Raymond Phillips/Ephesian Tisdale, Stephenson 4 4 
 
2007 FINAL TEAM STANDINGS 
 

TEAM W L T 
Win 
Pct. 

SW DeKalb 9 2 0 0.818 
Chamblee 13 4 0 0.765 
Cedar Grove 10 4 0 0.714 
Dunwoody 14 8 0 0.636 
Stephenson 7 4 0 0.636 
Miller Grove 9 6 0 0.600 
Tucker 9 6 0 0.600 
Lakeside 8 7 0 0.533 
Clarkston 6 6 0 0.500 
Druid Hills 6 6 0 0.500 
Lithonia 7 7 0 0.500 
Redan 4 7 0 0.364 
Cross Keys 3 6 0 0.333 
McNair 3 8 0 0.273 
Towers 2 8 1 0.182 
M.L. King 2 10 0 0.167 
Stone Mountain 1 8 1 0.100 
Avondale 0 6 0 0.000 
Columbia 0 8 0 0.000 



2007 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 

FINAL POSTSEASON –6/4/07 
No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Shanequa Fitzpatrick, Cedar Grove SO 9 2 
Kiara Wright, Towers SR 8 1 
Brittany Harrell, MLK JR 8 1 
Jennifer Lvovich, Chamblee FR 7 2 
Allison Evans, Druid Hills SR 7 3 
Charlene Terry, Lithonia SR 7 4 
Jasmine Brooks, Clarkston SR 7 4 
Christina Daniels, Miller Grove SR 7 5 
Adamma Ebo, SWD SO 5 2 
Katie Ishee, Dunwoody SR 5 11 
 
No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Margaux Melby, Dunwoody JR 16 2 
Chenquiella Faust, McNair JR 10 4 
Adanne Ebo, SWD SO 6 1 
Samantha Hairston, Stephenson SO 5 3 
Summer Hurst, Cedar Grove SO 5 3 
Monica Dewey, Chamblee JR 5 5 
Sephora Fortune, Columbia SR 4 2 
Shanell Thomas, Miller Grove SO 4 4 
Adamma Ebo, SWD SO 3 1 
Alexandia Dixon, Lithonia JR 3 1 

 
No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Cherelle Mack, McNair SR 7 6 
Kathryn Turner, Cedar Grove JR 6 1 
Bailey Crommelin, Chamblee SR 5 6 
Prisca Lewis, Redan JR 4 1 
Alexandia Dixon, Lithonia JR 4 3 
Janey Bazamere, Miller Grove JR 4 3 
Allison Bailey, Druid Hills FR 4 6 
Elise Labus, Dunwoody SO 4 6 
Oniyeh Edeh, Clarkston SR 3 1 
Tyria Holmes, MLK JR 3 2 
 
Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 
Margaux Melby, Dunwoody JR 20 3 
Chenquiella Faust, McNair JR 10 4 
Shanequa Fitzpatrick, Cedar Grove SO 9 2 
Kiara Wright, Towers SR 8 1 
Brittany Harrell, MLK JR 8 1 
Adanne Ebo, SWD SO 8 3 
Adamma Ebo, SWD SO 8 3 
Jennifer Lvovich, Chamblee FR 8 3 
Christina Daniels, Miller Grove SR 8 4 
Allison Evans, Druid Hills SR 7 3 



 
No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Natalie Jones/Erin Levin, Dunwoody 21 2 
Stacey Lee/Nefeteria Brewster, Stone Mtn. 4 1 
Natalie Harts/Karmonique Clark, Lithonia 4 2 
Katherine Marr/Aileen Hu, Druid Hills 4 7 
Brittney Goodrum/Thea Dean, Towers 3 0 
Bola Green/Joy Glaze, Lakeside 3 1 
Brianna Coleman/ Desma Gray, McNair 3 2 
Christa Denard/Anna Limpert, Chamblee 3 3 
Latisha Hipp/Celeste Black, Miller Grove 3 3 
Emily Stamps/Kelsey Shultz, Lakeside 3 4 
 
No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Allison Barger/Kristen Hearn, Dunwoody 8 7 
Tiffany Fareed/Judith Santillan, McNair 5 1 
Brianna Coleman/ Desma Gray, McNair 3 0 
M. Saddler/J.Johnson, Cedar Grove 3 0 
Naomi Benveniste/Anna Morrison, Lakeside 3 0 
Jolita Green/Kaiesa Peets, Lithonia 3 5 
Jasmine Fuller/Omega Menders, SWD 2 0 
Kernia Robinson/Tamara Glemand, Redan 2 0 
Fee Ricker/Tamara Glemand, Redan 2 1 
Terri Ushery/Bianca Booker, MLK 2 1 
 
Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 
Natalie Jones/Erin Levin, Dunwoody 21 2 
Allison Barger/Kristen Hearn, Dunwoody 8 7 
Tiffany Fareed/Judith Santillan, McNair 7 2 
Brianna Coleman/ Desma Gray, McNair 6 2 
Stacey Lee/Nefeteria Brewster, Stone Mtn. 4 1 
Natalie Harts/Karmonique Clark, Lithonia 4 2 
Katherine Marr/Aileen Hu, Druid Hills 4 7 
M. Saddler/J.Johnson, Cedar Grove 3 0 
Brittney Goodrum/Thea Dean, Towers 3 0 
Naomi Benveniste/Anna Morrison, Lakeside 3 1 
Bola Green/Joy Glaze, Lakeside 3 1 
 
 
 
 

FINAL 2007 TEAM STANDINGS 
 

TEAM W L T 
Win 
Pct. 

Dunwoody 15 8 0 0.652 
Tucker 7 4 0 0.636 
SW DeKalb 6 5 0 0.545 
McNair 8 7 0 0.533 
Chamblee 7 7 0 0.500 
Redan 6 6 0 0.500 
Lithonia 7 8 0 0.467 
Clarkston 5 6 0 0.455 
Lakeside 7 9 0 0.438 
M.L. King 5 8 0 0.385 
Cedar Grove 5 9 0 0.357 
Druid Hills 4 8 0 0.333 
Miller Grove 5 10 0 0.333 
Towers 3 8 0 0.273 
Stephenson 3 9 0 0.250 
Stone Mountain 1 9 0 0.100 
Avondale 0 6 0 0.000 
Columbia 0 8 0 0.000 
Cross Keys 0 9 0 0.000 
 


